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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2602
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF PRIMITIVE TRIBALS
Das Shri Bhakta Charan

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of programmes carried out for the development of primitive tribal groups during 2007-08,2008-09 and 2009-2010, State-wise including Orissa; and

(b) the plans in this regard for 2010-11?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a)&(b) The state-wise details of activities as approved under the Scheme of Development of Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups (PTGs) (earlier known as Scheme of Development of Primitive Tribal Groups (PTGs) during 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 are
given at Annexure-I. The funds are released to States/NGOs as per Conservation-cum-Development Plans, prepared by each State
on the basis of baseline surveys/other surveys for the entire XI Plan period (2007-2012), including 2010-11.
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